
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1646
ANSWERED ON:06.03.2000
PERFORMANCE OF INDIAN TELEPHONE INDUSTRY
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government have reviewed the performance of Indian Telephone Industry ;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last three years ;

(c) whether the Government have a proposal to set up new branches of ITI in 2000-2001 ; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, location-wise ? ******

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)
(a) Yes, Sir.
(b) The performance of ITI for the last three years is as below :

Year Turnover Profit After Tax Net Worth
  (Rs. Crs.)  (Rs. Crs.)   (Rs. Crs.)

1996-97 1021   (-) 50.90   102
1997-98 1283        15.26   108
1998-99 1539        27.10   126

(c) No, Sir.
(d) Does not arise in view of `C` above.
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